

All information about this hamper included below is correct at the time of going to press. Please be aware that in the event that a substitution is made, this nutrition information and allergy summary may not accurately reflect the contents of the gift. If you have any concerns in relation to allergens, or queries about dietary requirements, please contact us prior to purchase.

Name of product	Prosecco Vaporetto Extra Seco Spumante 75cl
Monty&Ridge product code	D-AF01
Manufacturer's name and address	Bisol, Via Follo, 33, 31049 Santo Stefano TV, Italy

Ingredients	Prosecco DOC extra dry. Glera grapes. Contains sulfites.
-------------	--

Country of origin	Italy
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic strength (%ABV)	11

Allergens

Celery	No
Eggs	No
Tree nuts	No
Cereals containing gluten (including wheat)	No
Fish	No
Peanuts	No
Crustaceans	No
Milk	No
Sesame	No
Soy	No

May contain statements:	Contains sulfites.
-------------------------	--------------------

Suitable for vegetarians?	Yes
Suitable for vegans?	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers?	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers?	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers?	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers?	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers?	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers?	Yes

Nutrition labelling - typical value per 100g/100ml

Energy (kj)	
Energy (kcal)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
Of which sugars (g)	
Fat (g)	
Of which saturates (g)	
Protein (g)	
Fibre (g)	
Salt (g)	

Name of product	Kernow White choc - eton mess 100g
Monty&Ridge product code	F-HB09
Manufacturer's name and address	Kernow Chocolate, 755 Orion Drive, St Eval, Wadebridge, Cornwall. PL27 7TU. UK

Ingredients	White chocolate 90% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), strawberry & raspberry flavoured jelly pieces 6% (concentrated puree (apple, strawberry and raspberry), fructose glucose syrup, glucose syrup, sugar, humectant: glycerol, wheat fibre, palm fat (RSPO-SG), acidity regulator: malic acid, gelling agent: pectin, food colouring (concentrate of carrot, pumpkin, blackcurrant and blueberry), natural strawberry flavouring with other natural flavouring), meringue pieces 4% (sugar, fractionated and refined fat coating (palm RSPO-MB), wheat starch, egg albumen powder).
-------------	--

Country of origin	United Kinfdom
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic strength (%ABV)	0

Allergens

Celery	No
Eggs	Yes
Tree nuts	No
Cereals containing gluten (including wheat)	Yes
Fish	No
Peanuts	No
Crustaceans	No
Milk	Yes
Sesame	No
Soy	Yes

May contain statements:	n/a
-------------------------	-----

Suitable for vegetarians?	Yes
Suitable for vegans?	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers?	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers?	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers?	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers?	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers?	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers?	No

Nutrition labelling - typical value per 100g/100ml

Energy (kj)	2310
Energy (kcal)	552
Carbohydrate (g)	57.4
Of which sugars (g)	56.1
Fat (g)	33.2
Of which saturates (g)	20.2
Protein (g)	5.5
Fibre (g)	
Salt (g)	0.2

Name of product	Joe&Seph's Popcorn Prosecco 80g
Monty&Ridge product code	F-PL02
Manufacturer's name and address	Joe's Gourmet Foods Ltd, 3 Willen Field Rd, London NW10 7BQ

Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter (Milk), Corn Syrup, Prosecco (5%), Salt, Pear Extract, Natural Apple Flavour
-------------	--

Country of origin	United Kingdom
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic strength (%ABV)	0

Allergens

Celery	No
Eggs	No
Tree nuts	No
Cereals containing gluten (including wheat)	No
Fish	No
Peanuts	No
Crustaceans	No
Milk	Yes
Sesame	No
Soy	No

May contain statements:	Nuts, peanuts, sesame
-------------------------	-----------------------

Suitable for vegetarians?	Yes
Suitable for vegans?	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers?	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers?	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers?	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers?	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers?	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers?	Yes

Nutrition labelling - typical value per 100g/100ml

Energy (kj)	1838
Energy (kcal)	441
Carbohydrate (g)	57.9
Of which sugars (g)	32.2
Fat (g)	23.4
Of which saturates (g)	14.1
Protein (g)	3.5
Fibre (g)	
Salt (g)	0.1